

No. 07-636

---

---

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

KARI ELLEN KENNEDY, INDEPENDENT  
EXECUTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF WILLIAM  
PATRICK KENNEDY, DECEASED,

*Petitioner;*

*v.*

PLAN ADMINISTRATOR FOR DUPONT SAVINGS  
AND INVESTMENT PLAN; E.I. DUPONT  
DE NEMOURS & COMPANY,

*Respondents.*

---

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE  
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT

---

---

**BRIEF OF THE WESTERN CONFERENCE OF  
TEAMSTERS PENSION TRUST FUND AS AMICUS  
CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

---

---

R. BRADFORD HUSS

*Counsel of Record*

CHARLES A. STORKE

ROBERT F. SCHWARTZ

TRUCKER + HUSS, APC

120 Montgomery Street, 23<sup>rd</sup> Floor

San Francisco, CA 94104

(415) 788-3111

*Counsel for Amicus Curiae*

---

---

216972



COUNSEL PRESS  
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES .....	ii
I. STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF THE WESTERN CONFERENCE OF TEAMSTERS PENSION TRUST FUND .....	1
II. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	3
III. ARGUMENT .....	5
A. A Rule Requiring Benefit Plans To Look Beyond Their Governing Instruments and Documents In Administering Benefit Claims Is Impracticable. ....	5
B. In Many Instances, Plan Administrators Will Be Unable to Determine the Correct Beneficiary Under Federal Common Law .....	14
C. Complying with Federal Common Law Is Costly .....	16
IV. CONCLUSION .....	19

**TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES**

	<i>Page</i>
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Abex Corp. v. Ski's Enterprises, Inc.</i> , 748 F.2d 513 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1984) .....	13
<i>Aetna Health Inc. v. Davila</i> , 542 U.S. 200 (2004) .....	18
<i>American Dredging Co. v. Miller</i> , 510 U.S. 443 (1994) .....	12
<i>Bank One, Texas, N.A. v. Taylor</i> ; 970 F.2d 16 (5 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1992), <i>cert. denied</i> , 508 U.S. 906 (1993) .....	13
<i>Boggs v. Boggs</i> , 520 U.S. 833 (1997) .....	17
<i>Brandon v. Travelers Inc. Co.</i> , 18 F.3d 1321 (5 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1994), <i>cert. denied</i> , 513 U.S. 1081 (1995) .....	8
<i>Egelhoff v. Egelhoff</i> , 532 U.S. 141 (2001) .....	1, 16
<i>Estate of Altobelli v. International Business Machines Corp.</i> , 77 F.3d 78 (4 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1996) .....	16-17
<i>First Trust Corp. v. Bryant</i> , 410 F.3d 842 (6 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2005) .....	13

*Cited Authorities*

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Fort Halifax Packing Co. v. Coyne</i> , 482 U.S. 1 (1987) .....	17
<i>Fox Valley &amp; Vicinity Construction Workers Pension Fund v. Brown</i> , 897 F.2d 275 (7 <sup>th</sup> Cir.) (en banc), <i>cert. denied</i> , 498 U.S. 820 (1990) .....	8
<i>Keen v. Weaver</i> , 121 S.W.3d 721 (Tex.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 540 U.S. 1047 (2003) .....	8-9
<i>Massachusetts Mut. Life Ins. Co. v. Russell</i> , 473 U.S. 134 (1985) .....	12
<i>Melton v. Melton</i> , 324 F.3d 941 (7 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 2003) ...	8
<i>Metropolitan Life Ins. Co. v. Billini</i> , No. Civ S- 06-02918 WBS KJM, 2007 WL 4209405 (E.D. Cal. Nov. 27, 2007) .....	13-14
<i>Mohamed v. Kerr</i> , 53 F.3d 911 (8 <sup>th</sup> Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 516 U.S. 868 (1995) .....	14, 15
<i>National Automobile Dealers and Associates Retirement Trust v. Arbeitman</i> , 89 F.3d 496 (8 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1996) .....	15
<i>Textile Workers Union v. Lincoln Mills of Ala.</i> , 353 U.S. 448 (1957) .....	12
<i>Varity Corp. v. Howe</i> , 516 U.S. 489 (1996) .....	12

*Cited Authorities*

*Page*

**Statutes**

29 U.S.C. § 186(c) .....	1
29 U.S.C. § 1002(2) .....	1
29 U.S.C. § 1002(37) .....	1
29 U.S.C. § 1056(d)(3) .....	9
29 U.S.C. § 1103(c)(1) .....	17
29 U.S.C. § 1132(e)(2) .....	17
Retirement Equity Act of 1984, Pub. L. No. 98-397, 98 Stat. 142629 .....	10, 18

**Other Publications**

<i>Interpleader as Villainy</i> , [Aug./Sept. 2005]	13
ERISA Lit. Rep. (Glasser) No. 3, pp. 8-13 ...	13
